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April 22, 2010

Téramoto for Assembly
P
W

M James Pachieco
REDACTED

Warging Lerter Re: FPPC No, 1190 Teramoto for Assembly, James Pacheco

Dear Respondent:

The Fair Political Practices Commussion (the “FPPC") enforces the provisions of the
Pohtical Refonm Act ¢the "Act™) found 10 Government Code section 81000, ¢t seq. This {etier
!

-]
by
(87

Is In response to a referral from the Secretary of the State that alleged that vou have faifed

vour sermi-annual statements.

Fhe FPPC has completed its investigation of the facts m this case. Speaifically, the FPPC
found that vou have failed to file a semi-annual statement for the January 1, 2008, through June
30, 2008 penod, Jue Joly 31, 20068, and the July 1), 2008, through December 31, 2008, period.
due February 2, 2009, i violation of Section 84200 of the Act.

The Act provides that Enfure to file a semr-anaual statement by the deadline 1s prohibited,
P

“«;mum,i v the Act provides that commmteees must Ite semi-annual statements ne fater than July
Fid

Mofor the ;th'md endiing June 30, and no Jater than Junuary 31 for the penod endmyg December
iR

Your actions vielaiod the Act beeause vou fufed to %“1?&: GOSNl starement for the
fanuary |, JGHE, :.i’.n.m;i% June M 2008, penod, due Julv 32 ‘mﬁ the Tuly 1, 2008, through
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Decombor 31, 2008, portod, due February 20 2004,




Letisr o Respondent
Aprd 22, 2010

discovered imformation or Riture conduct, Failure to comply with the provisions of the Actin the

for vach vickaiton,

future will result in monetary venalties of un to 8§51
4 F E3

A warmning letter igan FPPC case resoiution without administrative proseculion or fine.
However, the warning letter resolution daes not provide vou with the opportunity tor a probable
casse hearing or hearing betore an Admanistrative Law Judge or the Fair Political Practices
Compussion. [f vou wish to avail yourself of these proceedings by requesting that vour case
proceed with prosecution rather than a warning, please notify us within ten (10} days from the
date of this fetter. Upon this notification, the FPPC will rescind this warning letrer and proceed

with administrative prosecution of this case, If we do not recelve such neotification, this warning
fetter wil be posted on the FPPC's website ten (10) days from the date of this Tetter.

Please feel free to contact Milad Dalju at 916-322-8170 with any questions vou may have

regarding this letter.
Sincerely,

REDACTED

x" IR e
S Gary Winuk
Divisien Chief
Enforcement Division

USW/and



